



GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

The Relyon ISR400 Bag

Shannon Packaging certifies that the test unit, the Relyon ISR400 Bag, was evaluated and tested by a third party laboratory using the Consumer Product Safety Commission's protocol and standards for Poison Prevention Packaging and fulfills the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations Title 16, Part 1700.20.

Tread Global, Inc. found the results of the study indicate that the test unit, the Relyon ISR400 Bag, fulfills the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations Title 16, Part 1700.20 for Poison Prevention Packaging.

Effective Date: January 8, 2020

Company: Shannon Packaging

14375 Telephone Ave. Chino, CA 91710 909.591.8768

ShannonPackaging.com

Manufacturer: Shannon Packaging

USA, November 2019

Validation By: Tread Global, Inc.

4340 Harlan Street, Unit C Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

303.993.8943

www.TreadGlobal.com

Participating Member ASTM, #1757717

Member of Child-Resistant Packaging Sub-Committee







COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

It is hereby certified that all materials used in the manufacture of parts in the quantity called for on the subject purchase order conforms to the materials and/or manufacturing specifications indicated in drawings or specifications as called for on said purchase order. The Relyon ISR400 Bag, manufactured by Shannon Packaging, is in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations Title 16, Part 1700.20 for Poison Prevention Packaging. (See Test Report "Relyon ISR400 Bag".)